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The output of wheat flour in Canada for November 1977. 
amounted to 4,089,000 hundredweight, indicating an 
increase of 4% over the October 1977 output of 3.919.000 
hundrcdweight. and 5% more than the November 1976 total 
of 3.900,000 hundredweight, and 25% higher than the ten-
year (1967-1976) average production for the month of 
November of 3.273,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter 
wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review 
amounted to 376.000 hundredweight compared with 388.000 
hundredweight in November 1976. Production of wheat flour 
during the first four months of the 1977-78 crop year, 
amounted to 15.070.000 hundredweight, little change from the 
15.123,0(X) hundredweight for the same months a year ago 
and 11% over the ten-year average for the same period. 

Mill operations during November 1977 averaged 94.2% of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 174.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for October 1977 operated at 90.3% of their combined 
rated capacity for 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in November 1977 amounted to 
9.174,000 bushels, 5% above the 8,738,000 bushels milled in 
October 1977. and 3% more than the 8,890,000 bushels milled 
in Novcmber a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the 
current month's milled wheat amounted to 627.000 
bushels, compared with 709,000 bushels of this type in 
November 1976. Total wheat milled for flour during the first 
tour months of the crop year 1977-78 amounted to 33,662.000 
bushels. 3% below the 34.587,000 bushels milled in the same 
period of the preceding crop year. 

MilIleed production for November 1977 amounted to 
71.000 tons, no change to the 71.000 tons produced in 
the same month last year. Total milifeed production for the 
first fourmonths of 1977-78 crop year amounted to 261.000 
tons. 6% less than the 278.000 tons produced in the previous 
crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of October 1977 amounted to 997,000 
hundredwcight, considerably higher than the 681,000 
hundredweight exported during September 1977, and 23% 
lower than the adjusted October 1976 exports of 1.296,000 
hundredweight. Total shipments during the first three months 
of the 1977-78 crop year amounted to 2,182.000 
hundredweight. 21% less than the 2,769,000 hundredweight 
exported during the same period of the previous crop year. 

La production canadienne de larine de ble en novembre 1977. 
a atteint 4.089,000 quintaux, marquant une augmentation de 4% 
par rapport a cclle d'octobre 1977, qui était de 3.919.000 quintaux. 
et  5% supérieure que les 3.900,000 quintaux du mois de novembre 
1976, et 25% de plus que Ia production moyennc décennale 
de (1967-76) du mois de novembre, 3,273.000 quintaux. La 
fanne de ble d'hiver dc l'Ontario compris dana Ic total pour Ic mois 
qui fait l'objei de Ia présente étude représentait 376.000 quintaux 
contre 388,000 quintaux en novembre 1976. La production de 
farine de blé au coors des quatre premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricolc de 1977-78 s'est élevée a 15.070.000 quintaux, peu 
different que les 15.123.000 quintaux produits pendant lea mémes 
mois de l'an dernier. et 11% supéi -ieure que Ia production moyenne 
décennale pour Ia mime époque. 

En novembre 1977, lea minoteries ont tourné a 94.2% de leur 
pleine capacitC sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables et d'une capacité 
journaliCre de 174,000 quintaux. Let minoteries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activiti en octobre 1977 ont fonctionné a 90.3% de 
kur capacite combinée, calculée sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables. 

En novembrc 1977. 9,174,000 boisseaux de blC oft Cté 
moulus, chitire supéricur de 5% par rapport 'aux 8.738.000 
boisseaux moulus en octobre 1977, ci 3% au-dessus de 8,890,000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de novembre de 'an dernier. Le blC 
d'hiver de I'Ontano inclu dana Ia quantite totale de blC moulu 
pendant Ic mois en cours representait 627.000 hoisseaux. contre lea 
709.000 boisseaux du méme type dc blé en novembre 1976. Le blé 
de farine moulu au cours des quatre premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole 1977-78 représentait au total de 33.662,000 boisseaux. 3% 
infCricur aux 34,587.000 boisseaux moulus pendant Ia méme période 
de Ia campagne agricole precedente. 

La production de déchets de mouture pour l'alimentation du 
bétail s'est Clevée a 71,000 tonnes en novembre 1977, aucun 
changement, soil de 71,000 tonnes pour Ic méme mois de l'an 
dernier. La production totale pour Ics quatre premiers mois de Ia 
campagne agricole de 1977-78, se chifi'rait a 261.000 tonncs, soit 
6% de moms que let 278.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia méme 
pstriode un an auparavant. 

Selon les bilans préliminaires des Services des Douanes, lea 
exportations de farine de blé ont atteint 997,000 qumntaux en 
octobre 1977, soil considerablement plus augmentécs que let 681.000 
quintaux exportés en septembre 1977, et 23% de moms que lea 
exportations d'octobre 1976. (1,296.000 quintaux) Un chiffre 
revise. Les expeditions des trois premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole de 1977-78 ont totalisé 2.182.000 quintaux. soil 21% de 
moms que les 2,769,000 quintaux, exportes au cours de Ia période 
correspondante de Ia campagne ags -icole prCcédente. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used ui 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

- - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

SIGN ES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
unifonnément dans les publications de Slatistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

nëant ou zero. 

- - nonibres infiiiies. 

P nonibres provisoires. 

nombres rectiflés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi stir la 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant etC arrondis, II se peut que La 
somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donnC. 
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360 	222 	583 	562 

803 	387 	1,190 	1,187 

521 591 1,112 1,073 

56 *1 97 Be 

376 - 376 388 

183 12 195 166 

230 80 310 311 

101 126 227 126 

2,631 	1,459 	4,089 	3,900 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. 81e 

November November 
Eastern Western 1977 1976 

Wheat and product 	 division division - - 
- 	 - - Total Total 

811 at produit 	 Division Division - - 
de l'Est de l'Ouest Novombre Novembre 

1977 1976 

Quantities milled 
Wheat - 811 - 

Quantitla moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Ble rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 4,318 3,256 7574 7,171 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- Bli rouge d'hiver 
do 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ................................ x x 118 304 

Alberta Soft White Spring - 81i tendre blanc 
de 	printempa 	do 	lAlberta 	.......................... 317 58 375 259 

Durum wheat 	- 	811 	dur 	ambrl 	.......................... 410 30 440 374 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bles 	............................ - - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - 81e d'hiver 
cultive 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 627 - 627 709 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - 811 6o printemps 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	......................... ........ x - S - 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - 811 dhiver 
cultivl au 	Qulbec 	..................................  - - x 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - 811 de printemps 
cultivI 	au 	Quebec 	.................................. x - x x 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blIs 	........................ x - x x 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	uS 	................................ z x 9,17* 8,890 

Effective August 1st, 1977, Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. - Effactivement du br aot, 1977, le blS d'hiver de l'Alberta a Ste change pour blS rouge 
d'bivsr de lousat du Canada. 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit  

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farina d. bis 
'000 cwt 

. 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o  1 ou "patent" de prsmilre qualiti 
y compris semoul. .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Print.mps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o  3 "patent" (valour boulangere ou 
"patent 	d'sxportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Ble entier at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina do bls d'hiver 
de l'Ontario ....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farms do ble dur at 
emoula ............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Parine 6. qualiti inflriaure 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina do blI 

Flour - Total - Farina do hiS ...................... 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Bli - fin 

November 
Eastern Western 1977 

Wheat and product division division - 

- - - Total 
Bli at produit Division Division - 

da l'Est da l'Ouast Novombre 
1977 

Month-end stocks 
Wheat - Eli - 

Stocks a la fin du mois 
bushels - 	'000 	- boisseaux 

Canada Western Red spring wheat - Dl4 rouge do 
printemps 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 1, 1496 587 2,083 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- Dli rouge 
dhiver 	do 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ........................ 52 - 52 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Eli tendre blanc 
do 	printemps 	de 	l'Alborta 	.......................... x x 113 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	Eli 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... x x 202 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bbs 	............................ - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	en 	Ontario 	................................. 3.223 - 3,223 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Eli do printemps 
cultivion 	Ontario 	................................. - - - 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	au 	Quebec 	.................................. - - - 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Bli6 do printemps 
cultive 	au 	Québec 	.................................. x - x 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bios 	........................ x - x 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	... 	................................ x X 5.700 

Effective August 1st, 	1977. Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. 	- Effectivemont du br aoOt. 	1977, 	lo bbe d'hivor do l'Alberta a iti change pour bli rouge 
d'hiver do l'ou.st du Canada. 

TABLE 2. Millinga 	(Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minotories (Ciriales div.rs.s at dech.ts do mouture) 

Production from miiiings 

La production do moutures Month- 
Product end __ 

- November November stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 1977 1976 - 

division division - - Stocks 
- 

- Total Total i la fin 
Division Division - - du mois 
do lEst do lOua.t Nov.mbre Novembre 

1977 1976 

Sundry cereals - Ciriabes divsrses 

lb. 	- '000 	- 	liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Farina 	davoins 	..................... x 	a 1,374 1,805 470 

Roll•d oats 	- 	Fbocons 	davoin 	................ a 	a 6,162 7,353 3,722 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondi at orge 
peru. 	..................................... - 	 a a a a 

Rye, 	flour and meal - Farina do seigle 	........ a 	a 1,999 1,746 455 

Milifeeds - dichets do mouture 

tone - 000 - tonnes 

Nillfssd.-Total-Dichsti do mouturs 26 71 71 10 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Los stocks do farine des moulins 

Eastern division 	Western division 	East 
- 	 - 	and 

Division do lEst 	Division do iOuost 	west 
Grade of flour 	 - 

- 	 Total 
Categories do farine 	At 	At offsito' 	At 	At offsite 	- 

	

mills 	positions 	mills 	positions 	lost 
- 	- 	Total 	- 	- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	Aux 	Aux 	Aux 	l'ouost 
moulins emplacements' 	moulins 	emplacements 2  

hors-site 	hors-site 

000 cwt 

Spring No. 	I or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	I ou 
"patent" do premiire qualiti y 
compris 	somoule 	................... 95 56 151 78 32 110 260 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	. ........................ 126 63 190 89 61 150 340 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent" 	d.xportation) 	........... 54 90 144 x x 17 161 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - BlC 
entior 	at 	Graham 	.................. 24 12 36 23 16 39 75 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine 
do ble d'hiver do 	l'Ontario 	....... 64 41 105 - - - 105 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farma 
do 	blC dur 	at 	s.moule 	............. 26 53 79 x x 8 86 

Lower gradesof flour - Farms do 
qualitC 	infCrleur 	................ 31 1 32 21 2 22 55 

All other wheat flour - Touts autre 
farm 	s 	do 	bis 	..................... x x 27 x x 34 60 

Total 	............................. x x 763 x x 380 1,142 

'At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot mncius lea stocks an transit at an consignation a lest do la 
tête des Grands Lace. 

2At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the takehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot inclus lea stocks an transit at an consignation i l'ouest do Is 
tête des Grands Lace. 

TABLE l$ Summary of Millinga for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire do production pour la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month 	 flour 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 

Mois 	 BlC an 	Avoins 	Org. 	Seigie 
farina 

bushels - '000 - boiss.aux 

August 	- 	1977 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7,935 431 19 40 

S.pt.mber 	- 	Septembre 	................................ 7,815 409 21 44 

October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 8,738 441 30 40 

Nov.mb.r 	- 	Nov.mbr 	.................................. 9,174 404 22 45 

Total 	........................................... 33.662 1,685 93 169 

Last year - Total - LanmSs d.rnièr 	............... 34,587 1,956 x 164 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de la production des minoteries at des exportatlons de la farina de ble 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farina de blj Oatmeal oats Milifeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farina f'locons Déchets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoine d'avoine de mouture tions da 

operation Quantity farina de 
- - blé 

S de Quantité 
1 operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 000 	- 	liv. P000 1 000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1977 - Aoüt 82.9 3.563 1.198 6.906 61 505 

September - Septembra 80.4 3,499 1,261 6,116 60 681 

October - Octobre 	......... 90.3 3,919 928 6,463 68 997 

November - Novembre 914.2 4,089 1,374 6,162 71 x 

Total 15,070 4,762 25,648 261 x 

Last year - Total - 
Leone. darniCre 	 15,123 	5,771 	28,160 	278 	x 

TABLE 6. Manufacture of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats in Canada 
Calendar Years 1972-1976 

TABLEAU 6. La production de la farine at des flocons davoine au Canada 
annCes civiles 1972-1976 

Calendar Years - Annees civiles 

Month 

mois 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 

lb. - 	 '000 	- 	liv. 

January 	- 	Janvier ............. 7,920 5,912 6,600 6,418 7,146 

February 	- 	Fivrier ............ 8,379 5,623 4,990 5,028 7,785 

March 	- 	Mars .................. 7,438 4,691 5,883 4,624 6,535 

April 	- 	Avril ................. 7,208 3,360 3,928 4,537 4,681 

May 	- 	Nai 	................... 7,423 4,138 3,794 14,571 4,186 

June 	- 	Juin ................... 4,083 3,798 5,83 14 5,455 6,267 

July 	- 	Juillet ................ 6, 1422 4,278 4,195 4,623 3,849 

August 	- 	Aoat ................. 6,485 3,364 6,248 6,489 7,855 

September - Septembre ......... 5,804 5,145 7,676 7,758 8,093 

October 	- 	Octobre ............. 6,317 8,521 8,650 8,789 8,826 

November 	- 	Novembre ........... 6,318 8,751 7,965 8,233 9,157 

December 	- Decembre ........... 7,576 5,015 5,095 6,915 5,1405 

. 

Total ................. 81,372 	62,597 	70,858 
	

73,442 
	

79,784 	is 



-9- 

'rABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August-October 1976 and 1977 

. 	TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouanè de farina de bli salon le pays de consignation. 
Aoüt-octobra 1976 at 1977 

October - octobre 	August - October 

Aoüt - octobre 
Destination 

1976r 1977p 1976r 1977p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ousit: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark - 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 163 - 438 126 
Ireland 	- 	Irlanda 	.......................... - - - - 
Netherlands - 	Pays-Bas 	.....................  - - - 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... - 11 799 11 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 163 11 1.237 137 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe da l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - - - 
Greece 	- 	Grace 	............................. - 5,109 2,567 7,424 
Iceland 	- 	Islands 	.......................... - 3,561 1.270 6,479 
Norway 	- 	Norvàge 	........................... - - - - 
Portugal 	................................... - - 5,680 1,600 
Spain 	- 	Espagna 	............................ - - - - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 8,670 9,517 15,503 

Total 	................................... 163 8,681 10,754 15,640 

. Eastern Europe - Europe de l'.st: 
Romania 	- 	Roumania 	......................... - - - - 
U.S.S.R. 	- 	U.R.S.S 	........................ - - - - 

Total ................................... -  - - - 

Africa - Afriqu. 
Algeria - Algeria - - - 
Angola ..................................... -  - - - 
Benin ...................................... -  - - - 
Dahomy 	..................................... - 4,000 - 4,000 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E . 	............................ 265,084 - 265,084 66,809 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a ....................... - - 3.600 - 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	...................  - 25 - 
Guinea 	- 	Guinea 	............................ - - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Côte 	d'Ivoire 	................ - 3,400 - 10,040 
Kenya ...................................... -  - - 50 
Liberia 	- 	Libària 	.......................... - 20 44 20 
Madagascar 	................................. - - - 
Malawi 	..................................... - - 272 - 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambique 	................................. - - - - 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - - - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.a.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - - - 
Senegal 	- 	Sinigal 	.......................... - - - - 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - - 123 98 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... 9,700 - 9,700 - 
South 	Africa 	- 	Afrique 	du 	Sud 	.............. - 805 6,097 3,010 
Sudan - 	Soudan 	............................. - - - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzanie 	........................ - - 772 - 
Togo ....................................... -  - - 34,722 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 1,491 1,500 1,491 2,497 

Total 	.................................... 276,275 9.725 287,208 121.246 

Asia - Asic: 

. 

Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 
Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.................. ........ 
Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	.  ...... ............ ........ 

- - 40 50 
- - - - 

China, 	People's Rep. 	of - Ràpublique 
populairs 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 

Cyprus - 	Chypre 	............................ - - - - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 . 	............. 1,250 1,791 2,550 1,791 
Hong 	Kong 	....... ........................... 1,438 9,192 12,825 18,063 
Indonesia 	- 	Indonisie 	...... ................ - - 3,300 - 
ee footnote(s) 	at and of table. 	- Voir renvol(s) a la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August-october 1976 and 1977 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dédouanè de farine de 
Aoüt-octobre 1976 

blé, 	selon 
at 	1977 - 

le pays de 
tin 

consignatior 

October - octobra August Octobe: 

AoCit - octobre 
Destination  

1976r 1977p 1976r 1977p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran ....................................... -  - 264 - 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 350 - 780 517 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	....... ................... - - 932 350 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Corée, 	sud 	................. - - 90,308 - 

Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - - - 

Philippines ................................ -  - - - 

Qatar ...................................... -  - 121 - 

Saudi 	Arabia 	- 	Arabia 	Saoudite 	............. 9,900 - 9.900 - 

Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 32,028 - 161.562 - 

Syria 	- 	Syrie 	.............................. - - 76.121 - 

Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	....................... 2,200 2,296 4,300 4,396 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viêt-Nam 	........................ - 66,000 - 66.000 
Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. - - - 19,064 

Total 	.................................... 47,166 79.279 363,003 110.231 

Oceania - Océanie: 
Australia - Australie ...................... 
British Oceania, n.e.s. - Ocàanie 
Britannique n.d.a ........................ 

	

Fiji - Fidji 	............................... 
United States Oceania - Oceania des 

	

Etats-Unis 	............................... 

Total.................................... 

	

1,549 	

. 

- 	1,549 
	

1,549 

Western Hemisphere - HèmisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 4,371 6,761 19,166 16,281 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 1,412 5,768 15,528 13,034 
Belize .................................... -  - 200 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 3,570 3,629 11,964 10,373 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba . 	...................................... 831,888 852,673 1,871,015 1,8 140,351 
Dominican Republic - Rèpublique Dominicaine. - - - - 

El 	Salvador 	................................ - - 1 1 800 - 

French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	. . . - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groèniand 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ 1,823 422 3,814 422 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 450 - 450 900 
Honduras 	................................... - 740 - 890 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 3,880 1,535 10.365 6,278 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 13,433 20,483 49,843 33,160 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

neerlandaises 	............................ 2,561 - 6,494 815 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama 	..................................... - - - - 

Paraguay 	................................... 2,860 - 2,860 - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - - - 

St. 	Pierre and Miqualon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	..............................  30 1.030 2,160 

Surinam 	.................................... - - 1,265 - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago 	. . . . 102,074 5,350 108,079 8,620 
Venezuela ........ 

...... . ............... .... 
- - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 4,115 - 4,115 400 

	

Total .................................. 972,437 	897,391 	2,107,988 	1,933,684 

All countries - Total - Tous 

	

lea pays ...........................1,296,041 	996,625 	2,768,953 	2,182,350 

'Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non denommé ailleurs. 
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TAStE 	- :tum.; 	Ex-Orto 	ol 	Oatmeal 	and 	Rolled 	Oats 	by 
August-October 	1976 and 	1977 

TAItt.EAU 	R. 	\'olurne 	dedcuane 	de 	farina at de 	flocons 	d'avoine, 

	

AoCit-octobre 	1976 at 	1977 

October - 

[test. ination  

1976 

Countries 

salon le 

octobre 

1977 

of Consignment, 

pays da consignation, 

August - October 

Aoüt - octobre 

1976 	1977 

cwt 
Western Europe - Europe de l'Oueat: 

EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - ill - 14 
United Kingdom - Royauma-Uni - 27 - 27 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 41 - 41 

other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
lEurope de 	l'Ouest: 
Elniand 	- 	Pinlande 	....................... - - - - 

G reece 	- 	Grece 	........................... - - - 

Iceland 	-- 	Islande 	........................ - - - - 

Sub--total 	Total 	partel 	................. - - - - 

Total .................................... -  - - - 

Africa 	Afriqus: 
L iberia 	- 	Libària 	........................ - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - 

Asia 	Asic: 
Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	..................... - - - - 

Total ..................................  - - - 

Western Hsailph.r. - Xái.phSrs occidental: 
Bahamas .................................. - - 41 72 

Barbados 	- 	Darbada 	....................... 23 84 23 84 

Belize .................................. -  - - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... 12 - 30 - 

Dominican Republic - Republique 
Dominicaine 	............................ - - - - 

Equador 	- 	Equateur 	....................... 3,691 - 3,691 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	.......................... - - - - 

H aiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - - - 

Honduras 	................................. - 150 - 150 

J amaica 	- 	Jamalgue 	....................... - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - ties 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 118 289 346 353 

St. 	Pierre and MiquelOn - Saint-Pierre- 
et-MiquelOn 	............................ - 42 - 42 

Trinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago 	.. - - 67 27 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - - 500 - 

Total 	.................................. 3,844 565 8,698 728 

All countries - Total - TOUS 
lea 	pays 	........................... 3,844 606 8,698 769 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran. Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August-October 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dêdouane de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
selon le pays de consignation. Aoüt-octobre 1976 at 1977 

October - octobre 
	August - October 

Aoüt - octobre 
Destination 

1976 	1977 	1976 	1977 

cwt 

Western Europa - Europe da l'Ou.st: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - - - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	....................  - 351,2 140 113,120 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 63,720 - 

Total 	................................... - - 414,960 113,120 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	3apon 	............................. 11,552 162,566 253,163 524,1437 

Total 	................................... 11,552 162,566 253,163 524,437 

Wsstern X.isph.r. - Haiiphèr. occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - 25 - 25 

Bermuda 	- 	Barmudes 	........................ - 120 1425 200 

Guyana - 	Guyana 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-la-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nierlandaises 	........................... - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 326,181 301,815 850,616 814,293 

Total 	................................... 326,181 301,960 851,041 814,518 

All countries - Total - Tous 
let 	pays 	............................ 337,733 464,526 1,519,164 1452,075 
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